GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2307
ANSWERED ON 24.11.2010
PROGRESS MADE IN UID SYSTEM

2307 Shri K. JAYASURYA PRAKASH REDDY

SAMBASIVA RAYAPATI RAO

Will the Minister

of PLANNING be pleased to state:-

(a) the State-wise present status of Unique Identification Programme launched in the country as on 31st October, 2010;

(b) the funds released and spent for the purpose, State-wise, including in Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) the method devised by the Government to ensure foolproof system?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES & PENSION (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The Unique Identification Programme (Aadhaar) was launched on 29th September, 2010 in Tembli village in Nandurbar district of Maharashtra. State-wise details of th Aadhaar numbers generated as on 31.10.2010 are annexed.

(b): There is no State-wise budget allocation. Rs. 39.70 crore has been spent on various activities of the project till October, 2010 for the Financial Year 2010-11. The process of enrollment has commenced in the State of Andhra Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh and Maharashtra. There is a provision for the payment of an amount of Rs. 50/- as assistance towards enrollment cost for every successful generation of UID Number (Aadhaar) in the States. However, no assistance has yet been released since UID enrollment has commenced in the States only recently.

(c): The procedure for enrolment requires that the residents be enrolled into UID database after proper verification of their demographic and biometric information to ensure that the data collected is clean and without duplicates. No demographic or biometric information will be shared in response to requests for authentication of identity.

ANNEX-I

STATE-WISE STATUS OF AADHAAR NUMBERS GENERATED AS ON 31.10.10
S1.No. Name of State Aadhaar Generated

1 Andhra Pradesh 33,257

2 Chhattisgarh 1,177

3 Delhi 265

4 Jharkhand 1,017
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Karnataka
Maharashtra
Madhya Pradesh
UIDAI-Registrar
Total

2,840
2,366
2,836
30
43,788

